
 Holy Rosary School  

CAL2026 CALENDAR - PRIMARY AND HIGH SCHOOL 

  
TERM ONE  

STAFF RETURN  Monday 12 January  

GRADE 8 ORIENTATION   Tuesday 13 January  

TERM ONE COMMENCES  Wednesday 14 January  

TERM ONE ENDS  Thursday 2 April (Normal school day – no early closure)  

MID−TERM BREAK  Close:  Thursday 19 February  
          Gr R − 3:  11h00  
          Gr 4 − 7:  11h30  
Open:  Tuesday 24 February  

Close:  Thursday 19 February  
          Gr 8 − 12:  12h00  
  
Open:  Tuesday 24 February  

PUBLIC HOLIDAY  Saturday 21 March (Human Rights Day)  

Friday 3 April – Monday 6 April (Easter)  

TERM TWO  
TERM TWO COMMENCES  Monday 4 May   

TERM TWO ENDS  Friday 7 August   

MID−TERM BREAK  Close:  Friday 26 June  
          Gr R − 3:  11h00  
          Gr 4 − 7:  11h30  
Open:  Monday 6 July  

Close:  Friday 26 June  
          Gr 8 − 12:  12h00  
  
Open:  Monday 6 July  

PUBLIC HOLIDAY  Monday 15 June – (School Holiday)  

Tuesday 16 June (Youth Day)  

 

 TERM THREE  
STAFF RECOLLECTION DAY  Monday 7 September  

TERM THREE COMMENCES  Tuesday 8 September  

LAST EXAM DAY FOR PUPILS – HIGH SCHOOL  Friday 27 November  

LAST DAY FOR PUPILS – PRIMARY SCHOOL  Wednesday 2 December  

REPORTS AVAILABLE ON PORTAL  Friday 4 December  

STAFF LAST DAY  Friday 4 December  

MID−TERM BREAK  Close:  Thursday 22 October  
          Gr R − 3:  11h00  
          Gr 4 − 7:  11h30  
Open:  Tuesday 27 October  

Close:  Thursday 22 October  
          Gr 8 − 12:  12h00  
  
Open: Tuesday 27 October  

PUBLIC HOLIDAY  Thursday 24 September – (Heritage Day)  

Friday 25 September – (School Holiday)  

 Only public holidays falling during term time are shown on this calendar  
As at June 2025 (Subject to change)  


